t_KTPA callsign ac_type registratior des_time des_af des_rwy propulsion jet_type deviation_cause
2/28/2020 3:38 N17AZ LJ35 N17AZ 2/28/2020 3:38 KTPA 01R Arrival J CORPORATE PILOT REQUEST
2/28/2020 5:52 FDX1424 A306 N744FD 2/28/2020 5:52 KTPA 01R Arrival J COMMERCIAL PILOT REQUEST
2/28/2020 7:15 LN539RM EAS50 N539RM 2/28/2020 7:15 KTPA 01R Arrival J CORPORATE FAA ASSIGNED
2/28/2020 8:15 N722TS  C25A N722TS 2/28/2020 8:15 KTPA 01R Arrival J CORPORATE PILOT REQUEST
2/28/2020 8:40 JBU891 A320 N625)B 2/28/2020 8:40 KTPA O01R Arrival J COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
2/28/2020 8:45 SWA1399 B737 N9OOWN 2/28/2020 8:45 KTPA 01R Arrival J COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
2/28/2020 8:47 SWA554 B737 N717SA 2/28/2020 8:47 KTPA O01R Arrival J COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
2/28/2020 8:50 DAL1572 B739 N820DN 2/28/2020 8:50 KTPA 01R Arrival J COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
2/28/2020 8:53 SWA569 B737 N7818L 2/28/2020 8:53 KTPA 01R Arrival J COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
2/28/2020 9:02 LXJ430 E545 N430FX 2/28/2020 9:02 KTPA 01R Arrival J CORPORATE RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
2/28/2020 9:04 EDG401 GLF4 N401VR 2/28/2020 9:04 KTPA O01R Arrival J CORPORATE RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
2/28/2020 9:06 FFT2519 A320 N229FR 2/28/2020 9:06 KTPA 01R Arrival J COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
2/28/20209:10 N741CC  C525 N741CC 2/28/2020 9:10 KTPA O01R Arrival J CORPORATE RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
2/28/20209:13 UAL1662 B738 N87527 2/28/2020 9:13 KTPA 01R Arrival J COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
2/28/2020 9:21 FFT827 A20N N308FR 2/28/2020 9:21 KTPA O01R Arrival J COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
2/28/2020 9:29 NKS1651 A320 N609NK 2/28/2020 9:29 KTPA 01R Arrival J COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
2/28/2020 9:38 SWA375 B737 N232WN 2/28/2020 9:38 KTPA O01R Arrival J COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
2/28/2020 9:39 N400OXR  BE40 N400XR 2/28/2020 9:39 KTPA 01R Arrival J CORPORATE RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
2/28/2020 9:41 AAL503 A321 N543UW 2/28/2020 9:41 KTPA O01R Arrival J COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
2/28/2020 9:43 UAL1904 A320 N490UA 2/28/2020 9:43 KTPA 01R Arrival J COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
2/28/2020 9:44 FFT2435 A321 N716FR 2/28/2020 9:44 KTPA 01R Arrival J COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
2/28/2020 9:45 SWA1118 B737 N944WN 2/28/2020 9:45 KTPA O01R Arrival J COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
2/28/2020 9:47 ATN3757 B762 N763CX 2/28/2020 9:47 KTPA O1R Arrival J COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
2/28/20209:59 N110ED  GLF5 N110ED 2/28/2020 9:59 KTPA 01R Arrival J CORPORATE RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
2/28/2020 10:00 SWA1478 B737 N7873A 2/28/2020 10:00 KTPA 01R Arrival J COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
2/28/2020 10:01 NKS570 A319 N528NK 2/28/2020 10:01 KTPA O01R Arrival J COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
2/28/2020 10:04 DAL1133 B753 N587NW  2/28/2020 10:04 KTPA 01R Arrival J COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
2/28/2020 10:05 JBU573 A320 N605JB 2/28/2020 10:05 KTPA 01R Arrival J COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
2/28/2020 10:09 DAL2607 B739 N822DN  2/28/2020 10:09 KTPA 01R Arrival J COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
2/28/2020 10:15 SWA1719 B737 N7885A 2/28/2020 10:15 KTPA 01R Arrival J COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
2/28/2020 10:16 SWA2621 B737 N420WN  2/28/2020 10:16 KTPA O1R Arrival J COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
2/28/2020 10:19 EDV5381 CRJ9 N316PQ 2/28/2020 10:19 KTPA 01R Arrival J COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
2/28/2020 10:21 NKS812  A319 N515NK  2/28/2020 10:21 KTPA O1R Arrival J COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



2/28/2020 10:22 NKS455

2/28/2020 10:24 AAL2913
2/28/2020 10:25 ROU1654
2/28/2020 10:28 SWA586

2/28/2020 10:31 JBU525

2/28/2020 10:32 UAL2389

2/28/2020 10:34 JBU591
2/28/2020 10:35 DAL723

2/28/2020 10:37 UAL2002
2/28/2020 10:38 AAL2050
2/28/2020 10:39 SWA1037
2/28/2020 10:42 DAL2136
2/28/2020 10:45 FFT2375
2/28/2020 10:49 SWQ3952
2/28/2020 10:52 DAL3066
2/28/2020 10:54 DAL2280
2/28/2020 10:56 SWA1870
2/28/2020 10:58 SWA144
2/28/2020 11:00 ROU1618
2/28/2020 11:03 DAL2794
2/28/2020 11:04 N36MM
2/28/2020 11:07 AAL2046

2/28/2020 11:09 NKS643

2/28/2020 11:13 AAL1875
2/28/2020 11:15 SWA104
2/28/202011:18 FFT2523
2/28/2020 11:20 UAL1421
2/28/2020 11:23 DAL1891

2/28/2020 11:26 SCX367

2/28/2020 11:35 UAL2326
2/28/2020 11:37 SWA910

2/28/2020 11:42 N631CB

2/28/2020 11:50 SWA233

2/28/2020 11:52 N348AJ

A320
B738
B763
B737
A321
B738
A321
B738
B738
A319
B738
A320
A20N
B734
B739
A320
B738
B737
B763
B712
GLEX
A321
A320
A320
B737
A20N
B738
B739
B738
B739
B737
C680
B737
H25B

N637NK
N959NN
CFMWV
N706SW
N913JB
N33264
N996JL
N389DA
N76517
N9013A
N8560Z
N325US
N335FR
N458UW
N833DN
N349NW
N8637A
N739GB
CGEOU
N997AT
N36MM
N188US
N635NK
N110UW
N290WN
N338FR
N77295
N827DN
PHHSK
N62896
N7821L
N631CB
N720WN
N348A)

2/28/2020 10:22 KTPA
2/28/2020 10:24 KTPA
2/28/2020 10:25 KTPA
2/28/2020 10:28 KTPA
2/28/2020 10:31 KTPA
2/28/2020 10:32 KTPA
2/28/2020 10:34 KTPA
2/28/2020 10:35 KTPA
2/28/2020 10:37 KTPA
2/28/2020 10:38 KTPA
2/28/2020 10:39 KTPA
2/28/2020 10:42 KTPA
2/28/2020 10:45 KTPA
2/28/2020 10:49 KTPA
2/28/2020 10:52 KTPA
2/28/2020 10:54 KTPA
2/28/2020 10:56 KTPA
2/28/2020 10:58 KTPA
2/28/2020 11:00 KTPA
2/28/2020 11:03 KTPA
2/28/2020 11:04 KTPA
2/28/2020 11:07 KTPA
2/28/2020 11:09 KTPA
2/28/2020 11:13 KTPA
2/28/2020 11:15 KTPA
2/28/2020 11:18 KTPA
2/28/2020 11:20 KTPA
2/28/2020 11:23 KTPA
2/28/2020 11:26 KTPA
2/28/2020 11:35 KTPA
2/28/2020 11:37 KTPA
2/28/2020 11:42 KTPA
2/28/2020 11:50 KTPA
2/28/2020 11:52 KTPA

01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival

L S e S S S e e S S S S S S S S S S

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



2/28/2020 11:52

2/28/2020 11:55 SWA5740
2/28/2020 11:56 UAL2692

2/28/2020 11:58 AAL215

2/28/2020 12:00 SWA416
2/28/2020 12:13 CMP393
2/28/2020 12:19 SWA893

2/28/2020 12:22 NKS729

2/28/2020 12:34 N450WB

2/28/2020 12:36 FFT292

2/28/2020 12:39 DAL1959

2/28/2020 12:40 SCX363

2/28/2020 12:44 UAL2692
2/28/2020 12:48 UAL1591
2/28/2020 12:50 AAL2001
2/28/2020 12:57 WJA1246

2/28/2020 13:01 JBU425
2/28/2020 13:04 N803SC

2/28/2020 13:09 JBU2191

2/28/2020 13:11 EJAS555
2/28/2020 13:12 NKS341

2/28/2020 13:14 DAL2091
2/28/2020 13:16 AAL2270

2/28/2020 13:18 NKS4

2/28/2020 13:20 N555GS
2/28/2020 13:23 HRT092
2/28/2020 13:31 NKS639
2/28/2020 13:37 N793RC

2/28/2020 13:44 DAL2330
2/28/2020 13:46 JBU1052
2/28/2020 13:48 SWA5094
2/28/2020 13:51 ATN3801
2/28/2020 14:00 NKS1243
2/28/2020 14:03 WAL202

B738
B738
B738
B737
B738
B738
A321
GLF4
A20N
A321
B738
B738
B738
A321
B738
A320
C550
A320
C56X
A321
MD90
A321
A320
F2TH
C650
A320
H25B
B739
A320
B738
B763
A320
MD83

N8623F
N27246
N947AN
N7883A
HP1854CM
N8680C
N674NK
N450WB
N307FR
N314DN
N823SY
N27246
N76288
N551UW
CGRTB
N624JB
N803SC
N706JB
N555QS
N660NK
N928DN
NSOSAM
N602NK
N555GS
CFCIG
N649NK
N793RC
N820DN
N569JB
N8631A
N1439A
N653NK
N8O1WA

2/28/2020 11:53 KTPA
2/28/2020 11:55 KTPA

KTPA
2/28/2020 11:58 KTPA
2/28/2020 12:00 KTPA
2/28/2020 12:13 KTPA
2/28/2020 12:19 KTPA
2/28/2020 12:22 KTPA
2/28/2020 12:34 KTPA
2/28/2020 12:36 KTPA
2/28/2020 12:39 KTPA
2/28/2020 12:40 KTPA
2/28/2020 12:44 KTPA
2/28/2020 12:48 KTPA
2/28/2020 12:50 KTPA
2/28/2020 12:57 KTPA
2/28/2020 13:01 KTPA
2/28/2020 13:04 KTPA
2/28/2020 13:09 KTPA
2/28/2020 13:11 KTPA
2/28/2020 13:12 KTPA
2/28/2020 13:14 KTPA
2/28/2020 13:16 KTPA
2/28/2020 13:18 KTPA
2/28/2020 13:20 KTPA
2/28/2020 13:23 KTPA
2/28/2020 13:31 KTPA
2/28/2020 13:37 KTPA
2/28/2020 13:44 KTPA
2/28/2020 13:46 KTPA
2/28/2020 13:48 KTPA
2/28/2020 13:51 KTPA
2/28/2020 14:00 KTPA
2/28/2020 14:03 KTPA

01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival

L S S S S S S S G S S S e S S S S

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



2/28/2020 14:09 NKS921
2/28/2020 14:12 N302WM
2/28/2020 14:14 AAL809
2/28/2020 14:17 DAL2268
2/28/2020 14:25 DAL1703
2/28/2020 14:29 SWA1444
2/28/2020 14:32 FFT2526
2/28/2020 14:33 ROU1996
2/28/2020 14:38 UAL1768
2/28/2020 14:42 DAL2593
2/28/2020 14:43 SWA9019
2/28/2020 14:46 N722TS
2/28/2020 14:47 UAL245C
2/28/2020 14:49 SWA1847
2/28/2020 14:52 NKS291
2/28/2020 14:54 DAL2372
2/28/2020 14:56 NKS1275
2/28/2020 14:58 UAL582
2/28/2020 15:04 AAL2353
2/28/2020 15:06 NKS751
2/28/2020 15:09 SWA1600
2/28/2020 15:12 SWA1322
2/28/2020 15:14 N307KP
2/28/2020 15:19 GAJ509
2/28/2020 15:28 N940JM
2/28/2020 15:46 DAL2047
2/28/2020 15:50 EJA798
2/28/2020 16:05 N402XT
2/28/2020 16:15 EJA429
2/28/2020 17:08 UAL2693
2/28/2020 17:47 N516N
2/28/2020 17:51 N880Z
2/28/2020 18:13 LXJ410
2/28/2020 19:01 CFLAV

A320
G280
A321
A321
A321
B737
A321
A319
A319
A319
B737
C25A
B738
B737
A320
B739
A320
A320
B738
A320
B737
B738
GLEX
C56X
BE40
B739
CL35
BE40O
E55P
B738
ES55P
LJ35

E545
CL30

N643NK
N302WM
N185UW
N394DX
N354DN
N7734H
N704FR
CGKOB
N821UA
N362NB
N741SA
N722TS
N76503
N259WN
N693NK
N822DN
N604NK
N478UA
N920NN
N695NK
N937WN
N8640D
N307KP
N509UP
N940JM
N859DN
N798QS
N402XT
N429QS
N33286
N516N
N880Z
N410FX
CFLAV

2/28/2020 14:09 KTPA
2/28/2020 14:12 KTPA
2/28/2020 14:14 KTPA
2/28/2020 14:17 KTPA
2/28/2020 14:25 KTPA
2/28/2020 14:29 KTPA
2/28/2020 14:32 KTPA
2/28/2020 14:33 KTPA
2/28/2020 14:38 KTPA
2/28/2020 14:42 KTPA
2/28/2020 14:43 KTPA
2/28/2020 14:46 KTPA
2/28/2020 14:47 KTPA
2/28/2020 14:49 KTPA
2/28/2020 14:52 KTPA
2/28/2020 14:54 KTPA
2/28/2020 14:56 KTPA
2/28/2020 14:58 KTPA
2/28/2020 15:04 KTPA
2/28/2020 15:06 KTPA
2/28/2020 15:09 KTPA
2/28/2020 15:12 KTPA
2/28/2020 15:14 KTPA
2/28/2020 15:19 KTPA
2/28/2020 15:28 KTPA
2/28/2020 15:46 KTPA
2/28/2020 15:50 KTPA
2/28/2020 16:05 KTPA
2/28/2020 16:15 KTPA

KTPA
2/28/2020 17:47 KTPA
2/28/2020 17:51 KTPA
2/28/2020 18:13 KTPA
2/28/2020 19:01 KTPA

01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival

L S e S S S e e S S S S S S S S S S

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST



2/28/2020 20:24 N558BD  CL60 N558BD 2/28/2020 20:24 KTPA O1R Arrival J CORPORATE PILOT REQUEST
2/28/2020 23:56 N1327) C525 N1327J 2/28/2020 23:56 KTPA O1R Arrival J CORPORATE PILOT REQUEST



